

## gerkins County 4-H Newslette, February 2018



#### **Perkins County 4-H Events 2018:**

#### May:

- 1 Rodeo Packets Due to Kim Larson
- 29 Horse Show Safety 7pm Location Pending

#### June:

- 1 Livestock Affidavits & Horse Forms due to County Office
- 14-24 Rebbecca Vacation (family wedding in CO)
- 23 Perkins County 4-H Rodeo
- 25 Special Events Day Registration Due
- 26 Perkins County Horse Show 9am Start

#### July:

- 2 Special Events Day 9am-noon at Bentley
  - 23 Perkins County Fair Registration Deadline

#### August:

- 2-4 Perkins County Fair Bison, SD
- 17-19 SD State 4-H Rodeo Ft Pierre, SD

#### **September:**

August 30-3 South Dakota State Fair - Huron, SD

#### October:

1 End of 2018 and Start of 2019 4-H Year

#### **November:**

18 Perkins County Recognition Night 4pm Start

### Attached is a **South Dakota State 4-H Events & Deadline** Calendar

Please make yourself familiar with it so you are aware of state information.



## ENROLLMENT IS OPEN AT SD.4HONLINE.COM

## Must use FireFox or Chrome Internet Explorer will not work!

- 1. Enter the email address you have on file with your County Office. NOTE: If you have already set up a password, login to your account and skip to step #6.
- 2. Select "Forgot Password."
- 3. Check your email for your temporary password.
- 4. Select "I Have a Profile."
- Copy and paste your temporary password and click "Login."
- Update your member information and click "Submit Enrollment."

\*If you need help, download the Help Sheets found at <u>sd.4honline.com</u> or contact Rebbecca at the office at 605-244-5622

If you want to participate in ANY 4-H program or event (rodeo, shooting, livestock, static, etc.) you MUST submit an online enrollment.





Rodeo Packets are online at <u>igorw.org</u>

Click on the 4-H & Youth tab

Search 'RODEO' in Resource Library

Click Publications - 1st document will be the 2018 South Dakota Regional & State Finals Entry Form

or you can search

http://igrow.org/up/resources/01-4067-2017.pdf

# PERKINS COUNTY 4-H RODEO JUNE 23, 2018





Perkins County will be hosting their own 2018 HORSE SHOW on

June 26th at the Bison Fairgrounds! Start time at 9am.

Horse Safety is scheduled to be done May 29th at 7pm. Location pending.

Horse Safety MUST be completed in order to participate!

More info to come! Feel free to call the office with any questions!

#### **OFFICE HOURS**

Monday - Wednesday - Friday 9:00am — 5:00pm

(Schedule is subject to change due to meetings, weather, holidays, etc.)

Office Phone: 605-244-5622

Email: perkins.county@sdstate.edu

Website: perkinscounty.org/4-h

Facebook: Perkins County SD 4-H



- I pledge ———•

my *head* to clearer thinking, my *heart* to greater loyalty, my *hands* to larger service, my *health* to better living, for my club, my community, my county, and my world.

